

May 10, 2022

CARROLL ISD ANNOUNCES NEW PRINCIPAL AT CARROLL HIGH SCHOOL

Carroll ISD Administration has appointed Christina Benhoff as Principal at Carroll High School. Benhoff has been with CISD since 2012, when she joined the Dragon family as a math teacher and coach at Carroll Middle School. With 10 years of experience in administrative leadership, she currently serves as Assistant Principal of Carroll Senior High School.

"Without a doubt, my most treasured time serving students has been this past decade in Carroll ISD," said Benhoff. "Being selected to lead Carroll High School is a remarkable opportunity and I will honor that choice by working diligently alongside the students, staff, and families of CHS. Thank you for believing in me!"

Prior to her current role, Benhoff was the Assistant Principal at Carroll High School for three years. She has also served as Assistant Principal at Dawson Middle School and Walnut Grove Elementary School, along with having experience as a multifaceted athletics coach covering volleyball, basketball, track, and softball. Benhoff earned her master's degree in Educational Leadership and Policy Analysis from the University of Missouri and has 15 years total experience in education.

"Ms. Benhoff has served the Dragon community as a dedicated instructional leader and team builder for the last decade," said Superintendent Dr. Lane Ledbetter. "Her collaborative spirit and student-centered focus will continue to have a positive impact on our students' lives and we are excited to have her lead the way at Carroll High School."

CREATING AN ENVIRONMENT THAT FOSTERS EXCELLENCE

Administration Center 2400 N. Carroll Ave. | Southlake, TX 76092 | 817-949-8222 | SouthlakeCarroll.edu | MySouthlakeNews.com

